MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6744 4986 Fax: 6744 4165
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date

: 26/07/2023

Your Ref

: CC6/AIG23004796/va3 (GBB667S)

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SJV366K & GBB667S ON 28/04/2023 AT ALONG LORONG 17 GEYLANG TOWARDS SIMS AVENUE.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.238124 @ S\$4,482.00 (Inclusive of 8% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,600.00 (8 Days x S\$200)
- 3) LTA Search @ S\$NIL
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

The Minister for Finance announced that the **GST rate will be increased from 8% to 9%** with effect from Ist January 2024. Our Company's invoices issued will be with **GST 9% from 1st January 2024**.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 8121 1373

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com



MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933

Tel: 6744 4986 / 6744 4165

(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

PROFORMA BILL

Bill To:

Bill No: 238124

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Date: 26-July-2023

Vehicle Number: SJV 366K

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

QTY	CLAIM		AMOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)		\$ 4,150.00
	SUB-TOT GST 8 TOTA	3%	4,150.00 332.00 \$ 4,482.00

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

The Minister for Finance announced that the **GST rate will be increased from 8% to 9%** with effect from 1st January 2024. Our Company's invoices issued will be with **GST 9% from 1st January 2024**.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #04-01 Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6744 4986 / 6744 4165 GST Reg. No. : 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: LIM	KIM BOON	
		POLICY NO:
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:		
		caken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle
Registered No.	SJV 366K	from the repairers,
		EVO
And that all repairs necessary as a	result of an acciden	t in which the said vehicle was involved on or
about the day of)4 20 <u>>></u> 3	have been completed to my / our satisfaction,
and that I / we have no further cla	im on the above cor	mpany in Respect thereof.
Date :		Signature :
		2
Co's Stamp :		NRIC No :
10/05/2013-PRI		Vehicle In - 10/05/2023
14/05/2023 - Sundar	1	Vehicle Out - 17/05/2023
	*	LOV-8 days + \$ 200
		=#1,600

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name : LIM KIM BOON
Address: BLK 552 CHOA CHUKANh
STREET 52 #05-41
SINGAPORE 680552
Contact No :
TO: ALG ASIA PACIFIC INSURBNCE PTE LID
Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING STY 366K AND GBB6675 ON 28 OU 2003
AT/ALONG LORONG 17 GEYLANG TOWARDS SIMS AVENUE 1
I/We,, am/are the
registered owner of motor car noSJV 366 K
Please note that I have assigned all compensations monies due to me/us in the above said accident
to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.
I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned accident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD and forward your settlement cheque to M/S MG SOLUTION
PTE LTD whom I had authorized to collect the said compensation monies.
Thank you.
h
Signature of Claimant Witness By



Signed by "the third party claimant"

dron two always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prajudice or affect my further claim for general and special claims for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

Signed by "the Workshop"

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

i,("the third party claimant")
of BLK 552 CHOA CHU FANTA STREET 52 405-41 S(680552) ddress),
owner of SJV 366K (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
MG SOLUTION PTE LZO
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. SJV 366K that was
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 28 (04/20/3 (date) along
LORONA IT GEYLANG TOWARDS SIMS AVENUE (location)
involving vehicle no/s("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Date thisday of(month) 20 (year)
COUTION PICE



Processed always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special discuss for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/I,	("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l
have reached an agreement with the	appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
	("name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for
S\$ (repair costs), S	\$(loss of use/rental) S\$ (search fees)
for vehicle no tha	it was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
on(date) along	(location) involving
vehicle no/s	
This is pursuant to the inspection conducte	ed on(date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized	by the owner("third party claimant")
of vehicle no to make	e the claim as set out in the above paragraph and well have full
authority to settle the matter on his/her be	shalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of
authority given by "the third party claimant	
Moll Guithan and Since that all the many	
expanse that the will as because the	nify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/or
agreement ledges a further plains a spirit	curred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said
renairs and/or rental and/or loss of use as	the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of
of the accident.	ursuant to the damage to(vehicle no.) as a result
We/I confirm that the agreement reached	d above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party
claimant" pursuant to the accident and the	et further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without
admission of liability basis.	without
This agreement is subject to the appli	cation of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdication over any dispute arising out	of the same.
D-6-J 66:-	
Dated this	day of(month) 20(year)
	SOUTION OF THE SECOND OF THE S
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor	Channed & Signed by "the workshop"

SS2X2353000H / SME MOTOR PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 03/05/2023 13:28 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying VERSION: 1 (03/05/2023 13:28 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 03/05/2023 13:28 (SGT)

Reported by Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Date of Accident

28/04/2023 09:00 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Lorong 17 Geylang, Singapore

dditional Location Information

TWDS SIMS AVE Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SJV366K

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No

Name Of Registered Owner LIM KIM BOON NRIC No S7033815G

Email Address REYLIM888@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-90605466

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model

Vios Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Income Insurance Limited Policy Number / Cover Note Number 5112884175-03

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

LIM KIM BOON S7033815G 25/09/1970 Indoor

Private hire

Private car

Auto

1500

No - Claiming third party

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address Address

Address complement Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder? If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

Translator's name

Translator's ID Translator's phone number

Translator's email

Original language used in the statement

PASSENGER 1

Name Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO POLICE REPORT: T/20230502/7040.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes No

25/01/1995

Male

680552

Yes

No

Clear

Dry

No

No

UNKNOWN

Traffic Police

(Phone) +65-65470000

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

(Fax) +65-65474900

Female

Yes

No

2

28 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

REYLIM888@GMAIL.COM

BLK 552 CHOA CHU KANG ST 52 #05-41

(Phone) +65-90605466

Collision - Head to Rear

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number **GBB667S** Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident VEHICLE B No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender	LIM KIM BOON Male
Phone No	
Address	.=
Address Complement	_
Post Code	_
Approximate Age Years Old	_
Injuries Sustained	-
Injured person in which vehicle?	SJV366K
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested natties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collect/vely the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time 15

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder Date & Fime: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name.

NRIC/FIN No.

I hereby authorise SME Motor Pte Ltd to send my Accident report to my workshop ____

via email / fax Signature.

SKETCH PLAN	Lorong !	17 Geylang towards Sim Au
	L	C
4		6
3	. Эпологоприятилизмину	<u></u>
, and described a Constant	^-	E
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	ES OF THE ACCIDENT	(B) GBBGBFS.
	attached To Kep	0V+:
	T 20230502/	7040
	5	
		me for you to submit an Own Damage Claim under
DECLARATION	e policy. Please check your policy for respect.	more information.
Poligynolder's Signature Date & Time:	Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230502/7040

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 02/05/2023 14:42			Vide Report No.;	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
Name of Informant: LIM KIM BOON			Address: 552 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 52 #05-41 SINGAPORE 680552			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7033815G			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 90605466			
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN.	Email: REYLIM888@GMAIL.COM			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 52 25/09/1970			Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English			
Occupation: GRAB DRIVER			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry: 28/04/2023		

General Infor	mation of the Acci	dent		
Type of Others Accident:		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 28/04/2023 09:00	Type of Location: MINOR TO MAJOR ROAD
Location: LORONG 17	GEYLANG	8		
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ving Vehicles - Head	d To Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of V		7				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
GBB667S	Lorry					0
SJV366K	Car	ТОУОТА	VIOS G AUTO	Black	Seriously Damaged	1



T/20/30502/7040

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20230502/7040

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vo	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJV366K	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5112884175-03	08/01/2023	07/01/2024

Details of Perso	n Involved			***************************************		
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	Use of Pe	edestrian Crossing: NA				
Driver						
Name	LIM KIM BOON	IM KIM BOON		ID No.		S7033815G
Related Vehicle	SJV366K (Car)		Contact	No.	90605466	
Hospital/Clinic SUNSHINE CLINIC FAMILY PRACTICE & SURGERY		PRACTICE &	Class of Driving Licence Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: 28/04/2023	
Date	28/04/2023		Date	1	VIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	07	Degree o	f 5	Serio	us

Brief Details.

ON 28/04/2023 AT ABOUT 0900HRS AT ALONG LORONG 17 GEYLANG TOWARDS SIMS AVENUE. I WAS TRAVELLING ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED ROAD AND I SLOW DOWN AND STOP FOR CLEARANCE OF MAIN TRAFFIC, SUDDENLY I HEARD A LOUD BANG FROM BEHIND AND WHEN I ALIGHTED, I REALISED THAT IT WAS VEHICLE (B) WHO HIT ONTO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE (A) CAUSING DAMAGES TO MY VEHICLE. AFTER THE ACCIDENT, I FELT UNWELL AND WENT TO CONSULT A DOCTOR AND WAS AWARDED 7 DAYS OF MC FOR MY INJURY. I HAVE 1 PASSENGER INSIDE MY VEHICLE.

VEHICLE A: SJV366K VEHICLE B: GBB667S



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



3 of 3

Report No. T/20230502/7040

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 02/05/2023 14:42
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD NOOR BIN ABDUL RAHMAN Contact No.: 65476219	Classification Of Case:

NP168